

1

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 64 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has produced the death certificate of the respondent.
Appellant to clarify whether criminal appeal will survive after the death
of the respondent.

List the matter on 14.12.2012.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|